APN# 5-400-08

**Recording Requested By:** 

Name MALOVOS + KONEYICH

Address 800 W EL CAMINO REAL

SUITE 180 City/State/Zip

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA .94040

Official Recording requested By MALOVOS & KONEVICH

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$41.00 RPTT:

Page 1 Recorded By: LH

Book- 589 Page-

SRANT DEED. INDIVIDUAL (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

## MALOVOS & KONEVICH

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO MARIAN MALOVOS KONEVICH MALOVOS & KONEVICH 800 WEST EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 180 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

## INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Transfer from Revocable Living Trust to beneficiaries of deceased Grantor per Distribution of Living Trust. No Consideration
Documentary transfer tax is \$0. Exempt pursuant to California Rev and Tax Sec. 11930
( ) computed on full value of property conveyed, or
<ul> <li>( ) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.</li> <li>( ) Unincorporated area: ( ) City of, and</li> </ul>
THOMAS A. GOUGH, Successor Trustee of THE PATRICIA GOUGH ELDRED REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated Janua 19, 1999 hereby GRANT to MICHAEL J. T. GOUGH and THOMAS A. GOUGH, brothers, and single men, as tenants in common, the following described real property in the City of Crescent Valley, County of Eureka, State of Nevada:
The East one-half of the Northeast one-quarter of the Northeast one-quarter, Section 9, Township 29 North,
Range 48 East, MDB&M. per government survey.
APN: 5-400-08
Common Street Address:
Crescent Valley, Nevada
Siescent ganery, to take
Dated: 02/03/2016 Albuth
THOMAS A. GOUGH, Successor Trustee of THE PATRICIA GOUGH ELDRED REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated January 19, 1999.

Mail Tax Statements To: Thomas A. Gough,

## CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

**}** ss.

County of Santa Clara

On 2/3/2016, before me, MARIAN MALOVOS KONEVICH, Notary Public, personally appeared THOMAS A. GOUGH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Marion Male

Signature of Notary Public

MARIAN MALOVOS KONEVICH
Commission # 2139231
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2020

	DOC # DV-230982	
STATE OF NEVADA	03/03/2016 01:26 PM	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Official Record	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \	
a) 5-400-8	Recording requested By	
b)	MALOVOS & KONEVICH	
c)	Eureka County - NV	
d)	Sara Simmons - Recorder	
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Page 1 of 1 Fee \$41,00 Recorded By: LK RPTT:	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Recorded By LH RPII: Book-589 Page-0083	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'1	Suc of Vibratians.	
	Votes: Vouling Trust	
Other	See AWAGOLZ MONEY	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ £15,006	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 10	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	n 4 /	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFE		
FROM MOTHER TO SONS,		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	% CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED.	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under		
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information prov		
information and belief, and can be supported by documen		
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agr		
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, n		
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.		
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owe	d. attorney at daw	
Simulation of the state of the	Comming to those on las Brest	
Signature Harran Horen	Capacity attorney for brust	
Cighatung	Connection .	
Signature	Capacity	
CELLED CONTRACTOR DISCORDANGED IN 1994	SIN ACD A MEDICA INTERPRETATION	
	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name PAT DICA ELDRED GOUGH Print	Name: THOMAS A. GOUGH &	
Address: DECEASED TEHSTOR Addr	ESS MICHAEL J.T. COUGH, GONS)	
	2320 PARKATE	
State: Zip: 11/1/15 State	:5 ANTA Zip: \$ 45056	
COMBANUARDOM DECYMPERING BEGSSSSS	CLARA, CA	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)		
Print Name: MARIAN MALONOS KONENCH ESCROW#:		
Address: SOOW, ELCAMINO REAL SHITE		
City: MOUNTAIN VIEW. CA. 94NL State	: (A Zio: 9414)	